TABLE 4. SUMMARY OF UTAH NONAGRICULTURAL PAYROLL EMPLOYMENT, WAGES AND
ESTABLISHMENTS BY NAICS SECTOR, 2008

Total Employment
Mining
Construction
Manufacturing
Trade, Transportation, and Utilities
Information
Financial Activities
Professional and Business Services
Educational and Health Services
Leisure and Hospitality
Other Services
Government
Federal

State
Local

Average
Annual

Employment

1,252,575
12,507
90,469
125,852
247,983
30,747
74,053
162,190
146,619
114,817
35,629
211,709
35,332

64,343
112,034

Total Wages

$46,912,620,533

869,207,695
3,559,295,828
5,844,486,440
8,589,080,148
1,437,584,465
3,468,974,555
7,225,910,059
4,944,380,321
1,784,192,642

996,885,461
8,192,622,919
2,032,958,722

2,579,412,400
3,580,251,797

Average
Monthly

Wage
$3,121
5,791
3,279
3,870
2,886
3,896
3,904
3,713
2,810
1,295
2,332
3,225
4,795

3,341
2,663

Source: Utah Department of Workforce Services, Workforce Development & Information Division, Annual Report of Labor Market Information, 2008.
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1st Qtr.
Establishments

85,007
549
13,004
3,897
17,664
1,664
10,880
15,788
7,420
5,671
4,776
3,694
545

546
2,603
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