TABLE 4. SUMMARY OF UTAH NONAGRICULTURAL PAYROLL EMPLOYMENT, WAGES AND ESTABLISHMENTS BY NAICS SECTOR, 2008

	Average Annual <u>Employment</u>	Total Wages	Average Monthly <u>Wage</u>	1st Qtr. <u>Establishments</u>
Total Employment	1,252,575	\$46,912,620,533	\$3,121	85,007
Mining	12,507	869,207,695	5,791	549
Construction	90,469	3,559,295,828	3,279	13,004
Manufacturing	125,852	5,844,486,440	3,870	3,897
Trade, Transportation, and Utilities	247,983	8,589,080,148	2,886	17,664
Information	30,747	1,437,584,465	3,896	1,664
Financial Activities	74,053	3,468,974,555	3,904	10,880
Professional and Business Services	162,190	7,225,910,059	3,713	15,788
Educational and Health Services	146,619	4,944,380,321	2,810	7,420
Leisure and Hospitality	114,817	1,784,192,642	1,295	5,671
Other Services	35,629	996,885,461	2,332	4,776
Government Federal State Local	211,709 35,332 64,343 112,034	8,192,622,919 2,032,958,722 2,579,412,400 3,580,251,797	3,225 4,795 3,341 2,663	3,694 545 546 2,603

Source: Utah Department of Workforce Services, Workforce Development & Information Division, Annual Report of Labor Market Information, 2008.